PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	ame	Execution Date		
WOODWORKER'S SUP	PLY, INC.		05/08/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	IRTH REVOCABL	E TRUST			
Street Address: P.	O. BOX 867				
City: DU	UBOIS				
State/Country:	WYOMING				
Postal Code: 82	82513				
PROPERTY NUMBERS T		Number			
		12318641			
		318641 95110 10524			
Patent Number: 5810		10524			
Patent Number: 6273		73652			
Patent Number: 6585		3652 5459			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(703)816-4100Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 703-816-4000					
Email: knh@nixonvan.com					
Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye PC					
Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Rd.					
Address Line 2: 11th Floor Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3584-50			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Willem F. Gadiano	PATENT		
501172227		REEL:	024358 FRAME: 0659		

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WOODWORKER'S SUPPLY, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Wyoming, having a place of business at 1108 North Glenn Road, Casper, Wyoming 82601 (U.S.A.) (hereinafter called "*Assignor*") is the sole owner the Inventions disclosed and claimed in the following Letters Patent(s) and Patent Application of the United States (hereinafter called "*Patent Properties*") by assignment documents duly recorded in at least the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame(s) indicated below:

Patent/Patent Application No.	Granted/Filed	Reel and Frame
U. S. Pat. No. 5,795,110	08/18/1998	008207/0647 and 009239/0045
U. S. Pat. No. 5,810,524	09/22/1998	008223/0236
U. S. Pat. No. 6,273,652	08/14/2001	010417/0092
U. S. Pat. No. 6,585,459	07/01/2003	012347/0135
U. S. Pat. Appl. No. 12/318,641	01/05/2009	022121/0419

WHEREAS, WIRTH REVOCABLE TRUST an Inter-Vivos Trust of John C.J. Wirth, Jr., and Billie Jean Wirth, Husband and Wife, organized and existing under the laws of the Wyoming, and having a correspondence address at P.O. Box 867, Dubois, Wyoming 82513, USA (hereinafter called "*Assignee*"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the entire world, including the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to said Patent Properties, (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any continuing applications, divisions, reissues, extensions of same, or the like;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and/or of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Properties, and all counterpart Letters Patent that may be granted for said Patent Properties in any country (including, without limitation, all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and the like thereof and such other forms of protection of industrial property as may be provided by any country), and all rights of priority in any country that are based upon the effective filing dates of any of the above-identified Patent Properties and that are created by any law, treaty or international convention; including, without limitation, all proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income and payments; and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and all proceeds of such suits; the above transferred right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0661 **AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY** authorizes and requests all appropriate and competent Officials in all countries, whose duty it is to issue or grant Letters Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue or grant all Letters Patent for said Invention to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but without demanding further consideration therefor, it will (1) assist in the prosecution of all applications for Letters Patent as herein described and any other applications for Letters Patent that may be made covering said Inventions; (2) communicate any and all facts known to it respecting said Invention; (3) testify in any legal proceeding involving said Invention; (4) execute and acknowledge all lawful papers and legal instruments; (5) execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications; (6) make all rightful oaths; and (7) generally do any and every lawful act deemed necessary to aid and cooperate with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in perfecting and maintaining the entire interest conveyed herein and in obtaining and enforcing proper patent or industrial property protection for said Invention in any country, particularly in cases of opposition, interference and litigation;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that the rights and obligations set forth in this instrument shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, its heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Agreement to be duly executed as of the date set opposite their signatures.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

WOODWORKER'S SUPPLY, INC.

May 8, 2010		Abowent
Date		John Wirth, Jr., President
Witnessed by:		
Name:	Date:	
Name:	Date:	
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGEM</u>	ENT
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
Tohn Wirth, Jr. executed the foregoing instrume	, known to me or prove nt, and being first duly sw	2010, before me, a mally appeared ed to be the person named in and who yorn, such person acknowledged that rained as her free and voluntary act and
	<u>tamit</u> . Ham DTARY PUBLIC y Commission Expires: _	<u>8-18-11</u>
(8)	EAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC AMI K. HANSEN STATE OF WYOMING COUNTY OF FREMONT IC: FixDires 8-18-11
	esses. In all cases any formalities of	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, execution required by the by-laws of the assignor company

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0663

BY ASSIGNEE:

		WIRTH REVOCABLE TRUST
May 8, 2010)	Augen with
Da	te	John Christian Joseph Wirth, Jr. Graptor/Trustee
Witnessed by:		
Name:	D:	ate:
Name:	D	ate:
	ACKNOWLEDG	<u>EMENT</u>
STATE OF Legon	പ്പെ	
COUNTY OF Fren	iont	
John Christian Joseph W executed the foregoing	<u>> is the Tree</u> , known to me or p instrument, and being first dul	<u>,</u> 2010, before me, a personally appeared roved to be the person named in and who y sworn, such person acknowledged that contained as her free and voluntary act and
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire	
	(SEAL)	ACTARY PUBLIC TAME Y. HANSEN STATE DE WYOMING COUNTY OF FREMONT

This Assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public remaining the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses. In all cases any formalities of execution required by the by-laws of the assignor company and the state or country having jurisdiction over the assignor, should be observed.

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 024358 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 05/11/2010